
Page 01

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

DO NOT
USE

!

NORDIC 2+2 DRAWER CHEST
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

GREY/CHARCOAL CONCRETE EFFECT 



PART LIST

Page 02

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

1

2

3

5

9

12

20

19
14

13

13

19

Part Code Part Number Part Description Quantity Carton

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

S100-102-154-TA1-01 Right Side Panel 1 1/1

S100-102-154-TA1-02

S100-102-154-TA1-03

S100-102-154-TA1-04

S100-102-154-TA1-05

S100-102-154-TA1-06

S100-102-154-TA1-07

S100-102-154-TA1-08

S100-102-154-TA1-09

S100-102-154-TA1-10

S100-102-154-TA1-11

S100-102-154-TA1-12

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

Le� Side Panel

Bo�om Panel

Shelf Panel

Horizontal Support Panel

Horizontal Support Panel

Top Support Panel

Large Drawer Front

Large Drawer Front

Right Small Drawer Front

Le� Small Drawer Front  

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

S100-102-154-TA1-1313

Top Panel

Back Panel 2

1

1/1

14

15

16

17

18

S100-102-154-TA1-14

S100-102-154-TA1-15

S100-102-154-TA1-16

S100-102-154-TA1-17

S100-102-154-TA1-18

Le� Drawer Side

Right Drawer Side 

Large Drawer Back  

Small Drawer Back 

Drawer Support

4

4

2

2

2

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

19

20

S100-102-154-TA1-19

S100-102-154-TA1-20

Large Drawer Base

Small Drawer Base 

2

2

1/1

1/1

19

1919

17

1920

12

20
14

1514 1715

1920

13

1313

133

13131

13133

13132

13134

13135

13136
13137

13138

13139

131310

131313

131314

131311

131312

15

131316

17

131318

131314

131315

131318

131316

131315

131315

131314

131314

17



P O

WHEN FITTING CAM NUT. ENSURE STARTING 
POSITION IS CORRECT BEFORE YOU INSERT 
CONNECTING CAM BOLT TURN CLOCKWISE UNTIL 
SECURE

CORRECT WRONG

TIPS FOR FITTINGS CAM-LOCKS

PO

Cam bolt head needs to be in centre
CAMBOLT

Tighten until shoulder in flush with 
panel. Do not overtighten or 
undertighten (see example below) Shoulder

Panel Panel

HARDWARE LIST
SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 03

A

No. Part Name Qty Carton

Wooden Dowel     (6x30mm)

B 45mm Screw        (4x45mm)

C 14mm Screw       (3.5x14mm)

D

x34 1

x10

38mm Screw      (4x38mm)

E

F

G Wood Leg + Plastic Foot

H

Cam Nut                         (1512)

I 14” Drawer Slide

J

6/8” Nail

K

L

x56

x18

x18

x18

x4

x4

x35

x2

x6

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

Cam Bolt                      (8032T)

4x38mm

3.5x14mm

x2PVC L-Bracket

Handle+Screw (3x16mm=8pcs)

Screw Cover      (CB-White)      

4x45mm

M

N

O

x1

1

1

x1Handle+Screw (4x20mm=2pcs)

Handle+Screw (3x16mm=2pcs)

Wall Fixings       (4x20mm=1pc) x1 1

Y-8238

T-4538



F
2

2 - x1LEFT SIDE PANEL

STEP 1

PARTS REQUIRED

STEP 2

1 - x1RIGHT SIDE PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 04

I
CC

F

F
1

F

I
CC

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 06

F 02

I 03

3.5x14mm

A 04

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

ATOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 06

F 02

I 03

3.5x14mm

A 04

6x30mm

6x30mm

2nd to last Hole

2nd to last Hole



5 - x1SHELF PANEL

STEP 3

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

STEP 4

6 - x2HORIZONTAL SUPPORT PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

6x30mm
A 12

F 02

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 05

5

E

E 02

F 02

I 02

E

I
C C

3.5x14mm

F

6

6

6

F

A

A

A

A

77 - x1HORIZONTAL SUPPORT PANEL

A

A

8

8 - x2TOP SUPPORT PANEL

X2

X2

A

A

F

I
CC4th to last Hole

2nd to last Hole

5



3 - x1TOP PANEL

STEP 5

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

STEP 6

2 - x1LEFT SIDE PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

B 02

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 06

8 - x1TOP SUPPORT PANEL

3

CC

J

E

E

E

E

E

C CE 06

J 02

3.5x14mm

4x45mm

2

8

B

B



3.5x14mm

4x45mm

1 - x1RIGHT SIDE PANEL

STEP 7

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

B 04

STEP 8

3 - x1TOP PANEL

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

B 04

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 07

7 - x1HORIZONTAL SUPPORT PANEL 

8 - x1TOP SUPPORT PANEL 

4 - x1BOTTOM PANEL

7

1 B

B

B

B

8

B

B
B

B

3

4
JC

4x45mm

C 04



13 - x2 BACK PANEL

STEP 9
PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

G 04

STEP 10

10 - x1DRAWER FRONT LARGE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 03

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 08

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

H 35

C 18
3.5x14mm

10

E

E

E
15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

14
18

A 04

F 03

A
A

F

15

A
A

F
F

18 - x1DRAWER SUPPORT

C

G

13

G

G

H

C

6x30mm



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 09

STEP 11

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 05

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

16 - x1LARGE DRAWER BACK

18 - x1DRAWER SUPPORT

4x38mm

D

10 - x1DRAWER FRONT LARGE

19

14

15

18

16

D

D

D

10

19 - x1LARGE DRAWER BASE

STEP 12

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

I 01

3.5x14mm

N 01

C

I

C

I

N

I

C

C



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 10

STEP 13

9 - x1DRAWER FRONT LARGE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 03

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

14
18

A 04

F 03

A
A

F

15

A
A

F
F

18 - x1DRAWER SUPPORT

STEP 14

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 05

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

16 - x1DRAWER BACK LARGE

18 - x1DRAWER SUPPORT

4x38mm

D

9 - x1DRAWER FRONT LARGE

19

14

15

18

16

D

D

D
19 - x1LARGE DRAWER BASE

9

E

E

E

9

6x30mm



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 11

STEP 16

STEP 15

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

I 01

3.5x14mm

M 01

C

I

C

I

I

C

C

12 - x1LEFT SMALL DRAWER FRONT

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 02

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

E

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

14

A 04

F 02

A
A

F

15

A
A

F

E

12

M

6x30mm



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 12

STEP 17

STEP 18

20

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 04

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

17 - x1SMALL DRAWER BACK

4x38mm

D

12 - x1 LEFT SMALL DRAWER FRONT

14

15

D

D

20 - x1SMALL DRAWER BASE 12
17

K

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

I 01

3.5x14mm

K 01

C

I

C

I

C
C



RIGHT SMALL DRAWER FRONT

SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 13

STEP 20

STEP 19

11 - x1

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

E 02

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

E

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

14

A 04

F 02

A
A

F

15

A
A

F

E

11

20

14 - x1LEFT DRAWER SIDE

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

D 04

15 - x1RIGHT DRAWER SIDE

17 - x1SMALL DRAWER BACK

4x38mm

D

11 - x1RIGHT SMALL DRAWER FRONT

14

15

D

D

20 - x1SMALL DRAWER BASE 11
17

6x30mm



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 14

STEP 21

STEP 22

K

PARTS REQUIRED

TOOLS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

C 04

I 01

3.5x14mm

K 01

C

I

C

I

I

C
C

PARTS REQUIRED

10

11

12

9



SEC/SW/05/22/TA1

Page 15

STEP 23
PARTS REQUIRED

HARDWARE REQUIRED

L 06

STEP 24

HARDWARE REQUIRED

O 01

TOOLS REQUIRED

L

L

L


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

